

TOWN OF WILTON

Susan Baldwin, Town Clerk

sbaldwin@townofwilton.com www.townofwilton.com

22 Traver Road Wilton, NY 12831

Phone: (518) 587-1939 Fax: (518) 587-2837

WILTON TOWN BOARD MEETING

AGENDA

JANUARY 5, 2017

PUBLIC HEARING-ABANDONMENT OF HARRAN LANE 7:00 P.M.

REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1.) Pledge of Allegiance
- 2.) Roll Call
- 3.) Public Comment

4.) Organizational Resolutions #1-#59 **MOTION REQUIRED**

5.) Approve Pending Minutes **MOTION REQUIRED**

6.) Cornell Fire Tower-National Historic Lookout Register **DISCUSSION**

Larry Gordon

7.) Road Dedication-Cider Mill Way **MOTION REQUIRED**

8.) Abandonment of Harran Lane **MOTION REQUIRED**

9.) Resignation **MOTION REQUIRED**

Sue Peterson-Wilton Planning Board

MOTION REQUIRED 10.) Appointment Richard Fish-WPB 1st Alternate 1/1/2017-12/31/2017

11.) Committee Reports (If Any) **DISCUSSION**

12.) Comptroller's Report **MOTION REQUIRED**

(Including Bills and Transfers)